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> tickets through contractor with a provision for waiting shed.

» Platform covers.

»  Shady trees.

The amenities provided at this halt station arc more than those required to be provided as per the existing guidelines.
Present level of traffic handled at this station docs not justify upgradation of the station and issue of tickets depart-mentally by the railway staff. There is no encorachment in railway area at the station. The approach road is of Uttar Pradesh
State Government.

Production and Sale of Spurious Drugs

*186 PROF. A. LAKSHMISAGAR:
SHRIMATI KAMLA SINHA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government- are aware of flooding of spurious drugs in the walled city and its marketing in the Bhagirath Place market in Delhi;

(b) what is the existing machinery to monitor production of drugs and marketing of spurious and sub-standard drugs and the reasons for the markets getting flooded with sub-standard drugs, despite that machinery; and

(c) what action has been taken by Government in respect of part (a) above and for implementation of the existing laws regarding manufacture of drugs and the monitoring machinery more effecitvc in curbing the manufacture and market ing of spurious and sub-standard drugs in the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI DALIT
EZHILMALAI): (a) As per information furnished by the Government of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, 73 samples of drugs were lifted from Bhagirath Palace during the period 1.4.97 to
31.3.98. Of these, 9 samples have been reported to be of substandard quality.
Licences have been suspended in 5 cases for varying periods pertaining to the NCT of Delhi. The remaining 4 cases have been referred to the concerned State Governments for follow-up action. During the period
1.4798 to 31.11.98, 123 samples were lifted
out from BNhagirath Palace and out of these reports have been received in respect of 43 samples which were found to be of standard quality. In addition during a raid conducted on 30.10.98 at BhagirattrPalace, 3 imitation products viz. Fortwin injection of M/s.
Ranbaxy, Becosules Capsules of M/s.
Pfizer and Odoxil tab of M/s. Lupin wre sampled by the drug inspectors, and the police seized the drugs and arrested two persons.

(b) and (c) Under the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, (D&C Act)
1940, the enforcement of Quality Control of Drugs and Pharmacuticals is implemented by State through a system of licensing. The role of the Central Government includes laying down uniform standards for Quality Control of Drugs and Pharmaceuticals, Blood and Blood Products etc. and for coordinating between the State Governments in matters of quality control.

The responsibility for enforcement of quality control standards is essentially that of State Government under the D&C Act.
The States draw drug samples from manufactures, traders etc. through their Drug Inspectors. These samples are tested in the Government and Government approved private laboratories. If a drug after testing is found to be not of standard quality, action is initiated by the State licensing authority in terms of the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmetics
Act.

Licensing for manufacture of drugs also lies within the realms of the State Government under the Drugs and Cosmetics Act. However, manufacture of spurious drugs is a clandestine activity indulged in by unlicensed and unscrupulous persons.
Action is therefore initiated in such cases, based on information rcccivced, by conducting raids on the manufacturers'trad-ers, etc. with the help of local Police. Such raids have been conducted in Bhagirath Palace also during October -November, 1998, as already indicated in the reply to part(a) of the questions.

99 (dReon A, 1980 &
FHIIT BT Afrgel 99

*137. 8t WAIRR @ @M R
TgfeRT 3R a7 H#f g7 9A B HuT HA fop:

(F) T AIBR B 5 q1d DI SIADRI
g f& a9 (FRewr) s, 1980 &
PRI B IR IS F gaad &Fi 7
Hrex At & fior W) wirget g Tt ;

(@) afx &, a1 39 y@es & ofaia
P75 PR gRI G v ddefl fra
TRAITAT DI 319 TP WP & TS T TJAT I
1998 B UH BHTE! b 37 Teb fdher~ UK
IRAR P I eI o; 3R

() 371 Af T IRl B TWHR §RT
&Y Tb WP <l S q1 39 Gay 4
RTRTE?

wataRor SR &= w3 (o 3wy
() T (RET0T) SAATTIH, 1980 P IUGY H
IR, I &3 | Hiex Ant afe & fafor
ST g IRl & fog il aRaR
Bl qd Hol ot gsdl &1 g (wRer)
AT &b AR 99 YA R DI 9 [
Tfafafdy fifvg 7€ € afcp TASRA
T 1 Bl ST H o & fafrafia v €
5 @l 31 faeail @l 119 @I T 81 3R
T Al B 7 a @ g 8 o9 I8
ARER 3R H97 4 HH 8|

(W) IR I=w 4 Hiex 9r & i @
Hfd o/ P 337 UG I(RE)
e & Ted Ao ey e R |
359 HR IR IR U< & T &l |
M 1 30.6.1998 BT FRART P AFAR 149
RiTa FFEfor o & forg e 2

(1) 30.6.1998 @I AT & AR
R 149 ywarEl | 9, 17 y@i Bl
T W9 9 HSR 63T 7 € 371% 30.11.1998
qH 15 FR<ITal
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Bl H1I WHR GRI RIG 6 A FR fopar ar €1 2 wRamal ) vl o & fog
PHRATS DI ST 2T 21 WY 115 TR<Tai & Hae
H MY ARPR §RT YA AFER =R &
I1Ta H Big vty 781 o <1 da|

Rail Connection for Bona! Sub-Division in Orissa

*188. MISS FRIDA TOPNO: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Bonai Sub-Division under Sundargarh District in Orissa is rich in mineral resources but has no Rail connection; if so, whether Government have any proposal to connect Talchcr with Bimlagarh to provide rail facilities to the people of Bonai;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI NITISH KUMAR): (a) to (c) A survey for a New Line from Talcher to Bimlagarh is being taken wup. Further consideration of the project would be possible once the survey report becomes available.

Functioning of C.G.H.S. Dispensary 73,
Gurgaon

*189. DR. D. MASTHAN: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the CGHS dispensary No. 73 (Gurgaon) remains functional in the afternoon session also but only one doctor is available, with first-aid medicines only, and proper check-up is not done during afternoon hours;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether Government propose to depute one pharmacist as well to help the doctor and make working of the dispensary purposeful; if so, by when; if not, the reasons therefor?

